Fifty percent (50%) of the premium for two thousand dollars ($2,000.00) worth of 
life insurance will be paid by the Employer for all full-time maintenance, custodial and grounds 
personnel. 

ARTICLE XVI - UNIFORMS 

All custodial , maintenance, and grounds personnel will be reimbursed a unifonn allowance not 
to exceed two hundred and twenty-five dollars ($225.00) upon submission of appropriate 
receipts for work clothing expenditures. Effective July I, 2009: the annual uniform allowance 
will be increased to three hundred dollars ($300.00). As an alternative to receipt reimbursement, 
employees may order uniforms direct from an agreed upon vendor who will bill the school.